Miami xFLx Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 8, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | Ave
DUBOVIK, Dylan 514
WILLIAMS, Derek 474
WEST, Brylan 404
ALVAREZ, Alonzo .378
SOSA, Alex .310
CUVET, Daniel .304
OGDEN, Jake .292
TORRES, Michael 271
COPELAND, Cian .250
SHEAHAN, Vance 219
GARY, Bennett .400
MILANO, Gabriel .375
PERALTA, Fabio .364
DEGOTI, Brandon .308
GALVIN, Max .278
WATKINS, Jailen 273
JEFFREY, Donavan .250
GREENHOUSE, Mason .200
HUGUS, Jackson .000
Others

Totals .333
Opponents .233

LOB - Team (139), Opp (118). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (7). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (2):

(1).

PLAYER

SANTOS-OLSON, Sebastian
CISCAR, AJ

GLIDEWELL, Lyndon
COLLERA, Lazaro

EVANS, Rob

DERIAS, Tate

FERNANDEZ, Michael
LOFGREN, Brixton
COATS, TJ
BRADLEY-COONEY, Packy
BILKA, Ryan

DORN, Jake

DURSO, Jack
PERALTA, Erick
LODGEK, Jake

Totals

Opponents

Record: 12-4
GP-GS| AB
13-8 &
16-16 57
16-15 47
13-9 37
16-16 58
16-16 56
16-16 65
16-16 59
12-6 24
9-9 32
5-0 5
6-0 8
12-6 22
9-1 13
4-4 18
11-6 22
8-0 8
6-0 5
6-0 5
- | 576
- | 545

ERA
2.45
3.46
4.00
4.50
4.74
6.08

0.00
0.00
3.00
4.76
5.06
6.00
6.30
13.50
18.00

4.44
10.53

P

OOWOoO UIN O©NM

P WP EPNO S
oo
OFrFrPORFrROr
A bhOUbdW

1T N OOORRRPRE OO
1

[y
N OOFRPROOOOOO

OO0 PNNONOOUTIO W

B

APP GS CG SHO sV |

2 0 0 o0
4 0 0 o0
1 0 0 0
2 0 0 o0
3 0 0 0
4 0 0 o0
0 0 0 o0
0 0 0 o
0 0 0 o0
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1
0 O 0 O
0 O (V]
0 0 0 o
0 0 0 o0

0 0 2

0 0 1

IP H
11.0 10
26.0 22

9.0 7
14.0 11
19.0 12
131 13

3.0 1

4.1 4

9.0 8

5.2 6
10.2 10

6.0 6
100 11

2.0 3

1.0 3

144.0 127

PERALTA, Fabio (1) ;WEST,

WHhOOUO PWEO

83

= =
©OoONDOW

m
o

NWNPROOWWOO

71
133.1 192 183 156 100

@
@

O OO N O M

PO URFRPONNPRRE

13
26
11
21
&l
20

193
132

Home: 11-4 Away: 1-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 1-2
Extralnn: 1-1 Vs. Ranked: 0-2

H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB  SLG| BB HP K GDP OB% | SF SH SB-ATT| PO A E FLD%
18 3 0 5 8 17 36 1.029 3 2 7 0 .548 2 0 2-3 11 1 1 .923
27 7 0 6 13 23 52 912 8 5 15 1 .556 2 0 1-1 18 0 2 .900
19 3 0 1 4 16 25 532 9 5 8 0O 508 4 O 2-2 98 11 2 982
14 4 2 2 8 9 28 .757 10 O 6 1 .511 0o 1 0-0 58 3 1 984
18 2 0 6 8 20 38 .655 8 4 14 1 429 0 O 0-0| 116 11 1 .992
17 5 0 6 11 19 40 .714 15 2 14 1 .453 2 0 1-2 7 24 3 912
19 3 1 1 5 11 27 415 10 3 12 1 .410( 0 O 6-7| 18 23 1 .976
16 2 1 0 3 7 20 .339 11 1 14 1 .389 1 O 3-3 43 2 0 1.000
6 2 0 1 3 10 11 .458 5 0 3 0 .379| 0 O 2-2 6 1 0 1.000

7 1 1 1 3 8 13 .406 4 3 8 0 359 0 1 2-2 4 16 0 1.000

2 0 0 1 1 1 5 1.000 1 1 1 0 .571 0 O 0-0 1 0 O 1.000

3 00 2 2 4 9 1.125 0O O 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

8 1 1 0 2 11 11 .500 8 1 4 0 .531 1 O 4-5 3 0 1 .750

4 1 0 0 1 2 5 .385 2 0 6 0 400 0 O 0-0 1 6 2 .778

5 2 0 0 2 6 7 .389 0O O0 3 0 .263 1 O 0-0 2 0 1 .667

6 1 0 1 2 9 10 .455 5 1 10 0 .414 1 0 1-1 1 12 0 1.000

2 0 0 0 O 2 2 .250 1 0 2 1 .300 1 O 0-0 8 0 1 .889

1 0 0 0 O 1 1 .200 0O O 3 0 .2000 0 O 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

0 00 OO 0O 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167| 0 o0 0-0| 21 1 0 1.000
14 20 3 919

183 192 37 6 33 76 176 340 .590|100 29 132 7 .446|15 2 24-28|432 131 19 .967
83 127 28 1 15 44 73 202 .371 53 26 193 2 327 6 3 14-17| 400 129 19 .965

Brylan (1) . Picked off - Team (1): DUBOVIK, Dylan

WHIP | 2B 3B H
1.27
0.85
1.00
1.50
0.95
1.65

ANORFRLON
[eNeoNoNeoNeN
NNMNNEFEP WO D

0.67
1.15
111
1.41
1.78
1.17
1.60
1.50
4.00
1.25

2.19 |

NO PRPNWWEREPL PO
OFRr OOO0OO0OOOOOO
WUl ORr P OFrONOO

W N
w =

.233
.220
.219
212
179
.265

.100
.250
.235
.261
.250
.261
.275
.300
.500
.233
333 (1

AVG | wP

P NFRL OOO

OO PP OONOORO

N N

HP BK SFA SHA

G NN WNO
[eNeoNoNeNoNe)
OOFr ONO
OO0OONOO

OO ONNPFPOOR PO
PR OOOOFROOOO
GO OOOONOORr O
NW OoOOOOr OO OO

(=Y

PB - Team(1): SOSA, Alex (1) , Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team(4): DERIAS, Tate (2) ;DURSO, Jack (1) ;COLLERA, Lazaro (1), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - ALVAREZ, Alonzo (8-9) ;SOSA, Alex (6-8) .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat



Miami xFLx Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Mar 8, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
TORRES, Michael 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HUGUS, Jackson 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
CISCAR, AJ 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COPELAND, Cian 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
SHEAHAN, Vance 20 4 16 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
COATS, TJ 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GREENHOUSE, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DERIAS, Tate 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BILKA, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
WATKINS, Jailen 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GARY, Bennett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
PERALTA, Erick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DORN, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DURSO, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COLLERA, Lazaro 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
SOSA, Alex 128 116 11 1 .992 0 6 2 .750 1
ALVAREZ, Alonzo 62 58 3 1 .984 0 8 1 .889 0
WEST, Brylan 111 98 11 2 .982 2 0 0 0 0
OGDEN, Jake 42 18 23 1 976 1 0 0 0 0
DUBOVIK, Dylan 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 0 0
CUVET, Daniel 34 7 24 3 912 0 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, Derek 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 0 0
JEFFREY, Donavan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 0 0
DEGOTI, Brandon 9 1 6 2 .778 0 0 0 0 0
PERALTA, Fabio 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
EVANS, Rob 8 2 4 2 .750 0 0 0 0 0
GALVIN, Max 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
BRADLEY-COONEY, Packy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 582 432 131 19 967 2 14 3 .824 1
Opponents 548 400 129 19 .965 7 24 4 .857 9

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

0

[=NellecloNeoNeoNeoNeoNeoNoloNoNoNolNeoNoNoNoloNoNololoNoNeoNoloNoNoNoNe)



