

Miami xFLx Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Mar 8, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 12-4 Home: 11-4 Away: 1-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 1-2
 Extra Inn: 1-1 Vs. Ranked: 0-2

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%
DUBOVIK, Dylan	.514	13-8	35	11	18	3	0	5	8	17	36	1.029	3	2	7	0	.548	2	0	2-3	11	1	1	.923
WILLIAMS, Derek	.474	16-16	57	22	27	7	0	6	13	23	52	.912	8	5	15	1	.556	2	0	1-1	18	0	2	.900
WEST, Brylan	.404	16-15	47	13	19	3	0	1	4	16	25	.532	9	5	8	0	.508	4	0	2-2	98	11	2	.982
ALVAREZ, Alonzo	.378	13-9	37	16	14	4	2	2	8	9	28	.757	10	0	6	1	.511	0	1	0-0	58	3	1	.984
SOSA, Alex	.310	16-16	58	20	18	2	0	6	8	20	38	.655	8	4	14	1	.429	0	0	0-0	116	11	1	.992
CUVET, Daniel	.304	16-16	56	21	17	5	0	6	11	19	40	.714	15	2	14	1	.453	2	0	1-2	7	24	3	.912
OGDEN, Jake	.292	16-16	65	16	19	3	1	1	5	11	27	.415	10	3	12	1	.410	0	0	6-7	18	23	1	.976
TORRES, Michael	.271	16-16	59	19	16	2	1	0	3	7	20	.339	11	1	14	1	.389	1	0	3-3	43	2	0	1.000
COPELAND, Cian	.250	12-6	24	8	6	2	0	1	3	10	11	.458	5	0	3	0	.379	0	0	2-2	6	1	0	1.000
SHEAHAN, Vance	.219	9-9	32	6	7	1	1	1	3	8	13	.406	4	3	8	0	.359	0	1	2-2	4	16	0	1.000

GARY, Bennett	.400	5-0	5	4	2	0	0	1	1	1	5	1.000	1	1	1	0	.571	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000
MILANO, Gabriel	.375	6-0	8	2	3	0	0	2	2	4	9	1.125	0	0	1	0	.375	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000
PERALTA, Fabio	.364	12-6	22	9	8	1	1	0	2	11	11	.500	8	1	4	0	.531	1	0	4-5	3	0	1	.750
DEGOTI, Brandon	.308	9-1	13	2	4	1	0	0	1	2	5	.385	2	0	6	0	.400	0	0	0-0	1	6	2	.778
GALVIN, Max	.278	4-4	18	5	5	2	0	0	2	6	7	.389	0	0	3	0	.263	1	0	0-0	2	0	1	.667
WATKINS, Jailen	.273	11-6	22	6	6	1	0	1	2	9	10	.455	5	1	10	0	.414	1	0	1-1	1	12	0	1.000
JEFFREY, Donavan	.250	8-0	8	3	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	.250	1	0	2	1	.300	1	0	0-0	8	0	1	.889
GREENHOUSE, Mason	.200	6-0	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.200	0	0	3	0	.200	0	0	0-0	2	0	0	1.000
HUGUS, Jackson	.000	6-0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	1	0	.167	0	0	0-0	21	1	0	1.000
Others																					14	20	3	.919
Totals	.333	-	576	183	192	37	6	33	76	176	340	.590	100	29	132	7	.446	15	2	24-28	432	131	19	.967
Opponents	.233	-	545	83	127	28	1	15	44	73	202	.371	53	26	193	2	.327	6	3	14-17	400	129	19	.965

LOB - Team (139), Opp (118). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (2): PERALTA, Fabio (1); WEST, Brylan (1). Picked off - Team (1): DUBOVIK, Dylan (1).

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA	
SANTOS-OLSON, Sebastian	2.45	0-0	3	2	0	0	0	11.0	10	6	3	4	13	1.27	2	1	0	.233	0	0	0	0	0	
CISCAR, AJ	3.46	2-1	4	4	0	0	0	26.0	22	11	10	0	26	0.85	6	0	3	.220	0	7	0	2	0	
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon	4.00	1-0	5	1	0	0	0	9.0	7	4	4	2	11	1.00	1	0	1	.219	0	3	0	0	2	
COLLERA, Lazaro	4.50	1-1	9	2	0	0	0	14.0	11	8	7	10	21	1.50	0	0	2	.212	1	2	0	1	0	
EVANS, Rob	4.74	3-1	4	3	0	0	0	19.0	12	10	10	6	31	0.95	2	0	2	.179	2	2	0	0	0	
DERIAS, Tate	6.08	1-0	4	4	0	0	0	13.1	13	9	9	9	20	1.65	4	0	2	.265	1	5	0	0	0	

FERNANDEZ, Michael	0.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.0	1	0	0	1	6	0.67	0	0	0	.100	0	0	0	0	0	
LOFGREN, Brixton	0.00	0-0	6	0	0	0	0	4.1	4	1	0	1	4	1.15	1	0	0	.250	1	1	0	1	0	
COATS, TJ	3.00	1-0	5	0	0	0	0	9.0	8	3	3	2	14	1.11	1	0	2	.235	0	1	0	0	0	
BRADLEY-COONEY, Packy	4.76	1-0	6	0	0	0	1	5.2	6	4	3	2	3	1.41	1	0	0	.261	0	0	0	0	0	
BILKA, Ryan	5.06	1-0	7	0	0	0	1	10.2	10	6	6	9	17	1.78	3	0	1	.250	2	0	1	2	1	
DORN, Jake	6.00	1-0	8	0	0	0	0	6.0	6	5	4	1	6	1.17	3	0	0	.261	0	1	0	0	0	
DURSO, Jack	6.30	0-1	7	0	0	0	0	10.0	11	8	7	5	16	1.60	2	0	1	.275	0	2	0	0	0	
PERALTA, Erick	13.50	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	3	4	3	0	4	1.50	1	0	1	.300	1	2	0	0	0	
LODGEK, Jake	18.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	3	3	2	1	1	4.00	1	0	0	.500	1	0	0	0	0	
Totals	4.44	12-4	16	0	0	2	144.0	127	83	71	53	193	1.25	28	1	15	.233	9	26	1	6	3		
Opponents	10.53	4-12	16	0	0	1	133.1	192	183	156	100	132	2.19	37	6	33	.333	16	29	1	15	2		

PB - Team(1): SOSA, Alex (1), Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team(4): DERIAS, Tate (2); DURSO, Jack (1); COLLERA, Lazaro (1), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - ALVAREZ, Alonzo (8-9); SOSA, Alex (6-8).

Miami xFLx Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 8, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
TORRES, Michael	45	43	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HUGUS, Jackson	22	21	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CISCAR, AJ	11	7	4	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COPELAND, Cian	7	6	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SHEAHAN, Vance	20	4	16	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
COATS, TJ	3	2	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GREENHOUSE, Mason	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DERIAS, Tate	3	1	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BILKA, Ryan	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WATKINS, Jailen	13	1	12	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GARY, Bennett	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
PERALTA, Erick	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DORN, Jake	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DURSO, Jack	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon	3	0	3	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COLLERA, Lazaro	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOSA, Alex	128	116	11	1	.992	0	6	2	.750	1	0
ALVAREZ, Alonzo	62	58	3	1	.984	0	8	1	.889	0	0
WEST, Brylan	111	98	11	2	.982	2	0	0	0	0	0
OGDEN, Jake	42	18	23	1	.976	1	0	0	0	0	0
DUBOVIK, Dylan	13	11	1	1	.923	0	0	0	0	0	0
CUVET, Daniel	34	7	24	3	.912	0	0	0	0	0	0
WILLIAMS, Derek	20	18	0	2	.900	0	0	0	0	0	0
JEFFREY, Donavan	9	8	0	1	.889	0	0	0	0	0	0
DEGOTI, Brandon	9	1	6	2	.778	0	0	0	0	0	0
PERALTA, Fabio	4	3	0	1	.750	0	0	0	0	0	0
EVANS, Rob	8	2	4	2	.750	0	0	0	0	0	0
GALVIN, Max	3	2	0	1	.667	0	0	0	0	0	0
BRADLEY-COONEY, Packy	2	1	0	1	.500	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	582	432	131	19	.967	2	14	3	.824	1	0
Opponents	548	400	129	19	.965	7	24	4	.857	9	0